

## **CITY OF SEBASTOPOL**

## **CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION**

Is Presented to

Steven Pierce

City of Sebastopol Citizen Liaison to the SCTA/RCPA Climate Action Advisory Committee to Provide Expert Citizen Input on Implementation of the Climate Action Initiatives

This Certificate of Appreciation is presented to Steven Pierce in recognition of your dedicated time and commitment as the City of Sebastopol Citizen Liaison to the Sonoma County Transportation Authority (SCTA)/Regional Climate Protection Authority (RCPA) Climate Action Advisory Committee to Provide Expert Citizen Input on Implementation of the Climate Action Initiatives from January 2017 through June 2021.

Your dedication in helping to provide expert input and advice to the Regional Climate Protection Authority (RCPA) Board, staff, and project consultants during the development and implementation of climate action programs as a representative of the City of Sebastopol is representative of your commitment to this community on Climate Action local initiatives and solutions for a better future.

This Certificate is in Grateful Appreciation of your service to the City of Sebastopol.

Dated: July 20, 2021

Mayor Una Glass

To be presented at July 20th Council Meeting